
Agency Contact Name R*STARS ADPICS OSPA DatamartEmail Address
Authority to request system access

Agency Security Officer List

OBIEE

00000 Central Administration

Fabiola Flores Fabiola.Flores@oregon.gov R A

Jason Robinson Jason.Robinson@oregon.gov O

Matthew Riley Matthew.Riley@oregon.gov O

Ru-Hwa Chen Ru-Hwa.CHEN@oregon.gov R A

Trudy Vidal Trudy.Vidal@oregon.gov R A O

10000 Department of Human Services

Andria Otjen andria.otjen@state.or.us A

Geneva Degner geneva.f.degner@state.or.us A

Jeffery Cameron Jeffery.m.cameron@dhsoha.state.or.us R A O D

Rebecca Parker Rebecca.A.PARKER@state.or.us O

Ryan Hawes ryan.n.hawes@state.or.us R O D

10700 Department of Administrative Services

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R A D OB

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R A D OB

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

10800 Mental Health Regulatory Agency

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

10900 Department of Aviation

Alexandrea Nieto Alexandrea.N.NIETO@state.or.us O

Joe Bonawitz Joe.S.Bonawitz@odot.state.or.us R D

Kenneth Parsons Kenneth.D.PARSONS@odot.state.or.us O

Shari Boedigheimer Shari.L.Boedigheimer@state.or.us R D

Steve Gallant Steven.R.GALLANT@odot.state.or.us O

11400 Long-Term Care Ombudsman

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D
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OBIEE

11500 Employment Relations Board

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

11900 Board of Tax Practitioners

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

12000 Board of Accountancy

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

12100 Office of the Governor

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

12300 Business Oregon

Christina McMichael christina.McMichael@oregon.gov R O D OB

Jenny Wilfong Jenny.Wilfong@oregon.gov R O D

Tuyet-Mai Nguyen tuyet-mai.t.nguyen@oregon.gov R O D OB

12400 Board of Licensed Social Workers

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D
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OBIEE

13100 Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

13700 Department of Justice

Angie Sifuentez Angie.SIFUENTEZ@state.or.us O D

Deborah Martin deborah.l.martin@doj.state.or.us R D

Maria Young maria.f.young@doj.state.or.us R D

Sue Nunley sue.nunley@doj.state.or.us R O D

14100 Department of State Lands

Lee Hullinger lee.hullinger@state.or.us R O D

Mishelle Sumption mishelle.k.sumption@state.or.us O

Star Thomson star.c.thomson@state.or.us R O D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

14200 Office of The Legislative Counsel

Dexter Johnson dexter.johnson@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Diane Coates Diane.M.Coates@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov O

14300 Legislative Policy and Research

Bridgett Relphorde Bridgett.Relphorde@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

14400 Legislative Revenue Office

Bridgett Relphorde Bridgett.Relphorde@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

14500 Legislative Fiscal Officer

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Ken Rocco Ken.G.Rocco@oregonlegislature.gov R

Laurie Byerly laurie.byerly@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

14600 Emergency Fund

Dustin Ball Dustin.Ball@oregon.gov R
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OBIEE

15000 Department of Revenue

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.Bui@oregon.gov O

Jose Macias Jose.MACIAS@oregon.gov R D

Krista Olson Krista.OLSON@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Nicole Lewis nicole.m.lewis@oregon.gov R D

15500 Legislative Assembly

Bridgett Relphorde Bridgett.Relphorde@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

15600 Legislative Administration Committee

Bridgett Relphorde Bridgett.Relphorde@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

16500 Secretary of State

Dale Bond V.Dale.Bond@state.or.us R D

Julie Sparks Julie.A.Sparks@state.or.us R D OB

Kevin Herburger kevin.r.herburger@state.or.us R A O D OB

Michael Hickam Michael.Hickam@oregon.gov R A O D OB

Teresa Furnish Teresa.L.FURNISH@oregon.gov R D OB
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OBIEE

16700 Council on Court Procedures

Jennifer Jones jennifer.n.jones@ojd.state.or.us O

Katie Steinback-Smith katie.r.steinback@ojd.state.or.us O

Susan Taylor Susan.A.Taylor@state.or.us D

17000 State Treasury

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

17200 Oregon Facilities Authority

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

17500 Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability

Bryan Nollen bryan.l.nollen@ojd.state.or.us D

Jennifer Jones jennifer.n.jones@ojd.state.or.us O

Katie Steinback-Smith katie.r.steinback@ojd.state.or.us O

Susan Taylor Susan.A.Taylor@state.or.us R D
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OBIEE

19600 District Attorneys & Their Deputies

Angie Sifuentez Angie.SIFUENTEZ@state.or.us O D

Maria Young maria.f.young@doj.state.or.us R D

Sue Nunley sue.nunley@doj.state.or.us R O D

19700 Oregon Judicial Department

Jennifer Jones jennifer.n.jones@ojd.state.or.us O

Katie Steinback-Smith katie.r.steinback@ojd.state.or.us O

19800 Oregon Judicial Department

Bryan Nollen bryan.l.nollen@ojd.state.or.us R D

David Moon david.t.moon@ojd.state.or.us R D

Jennifer Jones Jennifer.N.Jones@ojd.state.or.us O

Katie Steinback-Smith katie.r.steinback@ojd.state.or.us O

Susan Taylor Susan.A.Taylor@state.or.us R D

19900 Oregon Goverment Ethics Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D
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OBIEE

21300 Oregon Criminal Justice Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

24800 Oregon Military Department

Patrick Pope Pat.Pope@state.or.us R A O D

Pete Senser Pete.Senser@mil.state.or.us R A O D

Sonja Dettwyler-Gwin sonja.dettwylergwin@state.or.us R A O D

Susan Oliveira Susan.L.Oliveira@mil.state.or.us R A O D

25000 Oregon State Marine Board

Alex Medina alex.y.medina@oregon.gov R A D OB

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Rachel Graham rachel.b.graham@oregon.gov R A D OB
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OBIEE

25500 Board of Parole & Post-Prison Supervision

Christopher Bui christopher.c.bui@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

25700 Department of State Police

Darcy McCulloch darcy.mcculloch@state.or.us R O D

Marcia Herring marcia.herring@state.or.us O

Traci Cooper traci.cooper2@state.or.us R O D

25900 DPSST

Brian Henson brian.henson@state.or.us R O D

Jeffrey Henderson jeffrey.s.henderson@state.or.us R O D OB

27400 Department of Veteran Affairs

Randy Basl Randy.Basl@state.or.us R A O D OB

Rich Kline Rich.Kline@state.or.us R A O D OB

29100 Department of Corrections

Jack Ogami Jack.H.Ogami@doc.state.or.us R O D OB

Jason Adams jason.b.adams@doc.state.or.us R O D OB
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OBIEE

33000 Oregon Department of Energy

David McKay david.d.mckay@oregon.gov R O D

Miriha Aglietti miriha.aglietti@oregon.gov R O D

34000 Department of Environmental Quality

Adam Shelton adam.shelton@deq.state.or.us R O D

Ethel Gallares ethel.gallares@deq.state.or.us R O D

Robert Beall robert.e.beall@state.or.us R O D

35000 Columbia River Gorge Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

39900 Psychiatric Security Review Board

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

40400 Public Defense Services Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Jenny Carson-Phillips Jenny.Carson-Phillips@opds.state.or.us R D

Julie Fetsch Julie.a.fetsch@opds.state.or.us R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

41500 Oregon Youth Authority

Amber Forster Amber.R.Forster@state.or.us R A O D

Jill Reece Jill.Reece@oya.state.or.us R A O D

Lora Carson lora.carson@oya.state.or.us R O D

Tyna Moriarty tyna.moriarty@oya.state.or.us R A O D

42500 Commission on Indian Services

Bridgett Relphorde Bridgett.Relphorde@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R O D

44000 DCBS

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Elena Ovchinikov Elena.Ovchinikov@oregon.gov R A D OB

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Thomas Poon thomas.y.poon@oregon.gov R A D OB
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OBIEE

44300 Oregon Health Authority

Andria Otjen andria.otjen@state.or.us A

Geneva Degner geneva.f.degner@state.or.us A

Jeffery Cameron Jeffery.m.cameron@dhsoha.state.or.us R A O D

Rebecca Parker Rebecca.A.Parker@state.or.us O

Ryan Hawes ryan.n.hawes@state.or.us R O D

45900 Public Employees Retirement System

Amanda Marble amanda.marble@pers.state.or.us R O D

Anousone Marlin Joy.MARLIN@state.or.us R O D

Benjamin D'Angelo benjamin.dangelo@pers.state.or.us R O D

Milya Kotlyarenko milya.kotlyarenko@state.or.us R O D

47100 Employment Department

Dean Criscola dean.r.criscola@oregon.gov R O D

Jeffrey Kidney Jeffrey.a.kidney@oregon.gov R D

Mike Smith Mike.T.Smith@oregon.gov R O D

52500 Higher Education Coordinating Commission

Donna Haole-Valenzuel Donna.K.Haole-Valenzuela@state.or.us R O D

Ramona Rodamaker Ramona.R.Rodamaker@state.or.us R O D
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OBIEE

54300 Oregon State Library

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

58100 Department of Education

Krista Campbell krista.j.campbell@ode.state.or.us O

Kristie Miller Kristie.Miller@state.or.us R D

Lillie Gray lillie.gray@state.or.us A

Marilyn Sherwood marilyn.sherwood@state.or.us O

Rick Crager rick.crager@state.or.us R A O D

Tomas Flores Tomas.Flores@state.or.us R A D

58400 Teacher Standards & Practices Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

58500 Commission for the Blind

Dacia Johnson dacia.johnson@state.or.us R A O D

Kat Martin kat.martin@state.or.us R A O D OB

60300 Department of Agriculture

Andrea Boyer aboyer@oda.state.or.us R O D

Lauren Henderson lhenders@oda.state.or.us R O D

62800 Oregon Forest Resources Institute

Debra Baugh dbaugh@odf.state.or.us O

James Reed james.reed@oregon.gov O

Kellie Jones kellie.jones@oregon.gov O

Michelle Morin Michelle.Morin@oregon.gov R D OB

Rick Campbell rick.campbell@oregon.gov R D OB
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OBIEE

62900 Department of Forestry

Debra Baugh dbaugh@odf.state.or.us O

James Reed james.reed@oregon.gov O

Joseph Flager joseph.flager@oregon.gov R O D

Kellie Jones kellie.jones@oregon.gov O

Michelle Morin Michelle.Morin@oregon.gov R D OB

Rick Campbell rick.campbell@oregon.gov R D OB

63200 Dept of Geology & Mineral Industries

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

63400 State Parks & Recreation Department

Cindy Stockstill Cindy.stockstill@oregon.gov R O D

Sharrie Cripe sharrie.m.cripe@oregon.gov R O D OB

63500 Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife

James Spencer james.j.spencer@state.or.us R O D OB

Natalie Sutter natalie.d.sutter@state.or.us R O D OB
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OBIEE

66000 Dept. of Land Conserv. & Development

Carol Bovett carol.bovett@state.or.us R O D

Mishelle Sumption mishelle.k.sumption@state.or.us O

Rachel Smith rachel.smith@state.or.us R O D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@oregon.gov O

66200 Land Use Board of Appeals

Lee Hullinger lee.hullinger@state.or.us R O D

Mishelle Sumption mishelle.k.sumption@state.or.us O

Star Thomson star.c.thomson@state.or.us R O D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@oregon.gov O

69000 Water Resources Department

Lisa Snyder Lisa.J.Snyder@wrd.state.or.us R A O D

Mishelle Sumption mishelle.k.sumption@state.or.us R A O D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@oregon.gov R A O D OB

69100 Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

Lisa Snyder Lisa.J.Snyder@state.or.us R A O D

Mishelle Sumption mishelle.k.sumption@state.or.us R A O D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@oregon.gov R A O D
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OBIEE

73000 Oregon Department of Transportation

Alexandrea Nieto Alexandrea.N.NIETO@state.or.us O

Joe Bonawitz Joe.S.Bonawitz@state.or.us R D

Kenneth Parsons Kenneth.D.PARSONS@odot.state.or.us O

Shari Boedigheimer Shari.L.Boedigheimer@state.or.us R D

Steve Gallant Steven.R.GALLANT@odot.state.or.us O

81100 State Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

83300 Health Related Licensing Boards

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui christopher.c.bui@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

83400 Board of Dentistry

Carol Brandt carol.a.brandt@state.or.us R O D

Olga Fokina olga.fokina@omb.oregon.gov R O D

83900 Bureau of Labor & Industries

Duke Shepard duke.shepard@state.or.us R A O D

Terry Bonebrake Terry.D.BoneBrake@state.or.us R A O D

84500 Oregon Liquor Control Commission

Cathy Watson cathy.watson@oregon.gov R O D

84700 Oregon Medical Board

Carol Brandt carol.a.brandt@state.or.us R O D

Olga Fokina olga.fokina@omb.oregon.gov R O D

84800 Oregon Military Department

Pete Senser Pete.Senser@mil.state.os.us O D

85100 Board of Nursing

Barbara Holtry Barbara.Holtry@state.or.us R O D

John Etherington john.etherington2@state.or.us R O D

Ruby Jason ruby.jason@state.or.us R O D
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OBIEE

85500 Board of Pharmacy

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

86000 Public Utility Commission

Barbara Seaman barbara.seaman@state.or.us R A O D OB

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Imee Anderson Imee.Anderson@state.or.us R A O D OB

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

86200 Oregon Racing Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

91400 Housing & Community Services Dept.

Beth Brown Beth.BROWN@oregon.gov R A O D

Caleb Yant caleb.yant@oregon.gov R O D
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OBIEE

91500 Construction Contractors Board

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov R D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov R D

91900 Real Estate Agency

Anna Higley anna.higley@oregon.gov R D

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Debora Nearman Debora.A.Nearman@oregon.gov

Ecaterina Karayel caty.e.karayel@oregon.gov R D

James Spencer james.j.spencer@oregon.gov D

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

96300 Board of Optometry

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

96500 Oregon State Landscape Architect Board

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

96600 Board of Examiners for Engineering and Land Surveying

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

96700 Board of Geologist Examiners

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

96800 Board of Massage Therapists

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

97300 Landscape Contractors Board

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

97400 Appraiser Certification and Licensure Board

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O

97800 Patient Safety Commission

Christopher Bui Christopher.C.BUI@oregon.gov O

Mini Fernandez mini.d.fernandez@oregon.gov O
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OBIEE

99900 Central Administration

Fabiola Flores Fabiola.Flores@oregon.gov R A

Ru-Hwa Chen Ru-Hwa.CHEN@oregon.gov R A

Trudy Vidal Trudy.Vidal@das.state.or.us R A
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